633
575
6320

429
514
201
206

959
215
117
632
867
397
1968

1941
621
239

89

412
401
135
454
573
731
985
319
773
420

209A

5708

1219
495
105
202

577
528
14
385
2725
706
572
351
1284
505
214
148

682
1119

476

Clint/Bill Minchington

Dwane Garrett
Simon Fowke
Todd Vincent

Chris Johnston

Tamara Silk
Wayne Curry
Grant Briffault
Dave Gauld

Barry Plumpton
Jeff Dobson
Rex Duckett
Gavin Green
Nigel Dixon
Kane Douche

Mark Bardsley

Mark Gapp
Wayne Tangney
Stephen Milliken

Craig Griffith

Dean Scott
Robert Shearing

Sam Levien

Capped 350

Trent Smyth
Gerald Smith
John Shepherd
Graham Christison
Neil Morgan
Peter Lormans
Robert Owens
Gary Sinkinson
Mark Haustein
Rana Davis
Grant Briffault
Vanessa Lilly

Scott Tolhurst
Graeme Bates
Roger Binnema
Nic Bogaart
Eric Voice
Steve Carlsen
Gary Cawthra
Alan Marshall
Doron Anderson
Reece Fish
Mike Black
Mark Gemmell

Capped 350

Kris Robb
Ben Cox

Mike Coward
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20
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20
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40
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100
60
80

100
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20
20
20
20
20
20
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20

20
20
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20
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105 Grant Biffault

83 Stu Minchington
276 Adrian/Grant/Nicole Rivers
32 Karen Hay
493 Wayne Birchall
217 Josh Trybula
155 Dutchie Wijdeven capped 400
234 Lee Sherwin
617 Jen Gibbons
156 Wayne Fowler
1540 Nathan Johns
905 Rodger Scott
93 Warren Black
635 Lyal Elliot
162 Keith Knuth
1086 Stephen Howe
500 Rhys Harrison
72 Justin Weir
108 Fraser Macarae
2 Ray Peterson
9092 Adam Thompson
318 Simon Curran
340 Paul Hammond
168 Paul Georgantas
460 Tony Gera
600 Jim Carroll
220 Dave Levien
1967 Reg Pountney
364 Paul Ramakers
1598 Ricky Eastham
1970 Dean Sivewright/Tim Hawke
302 Phil Hunter
567 Regan Curran
3940 Jay Maka
1325 Matt Gibbons
77 Dave Norriss
540 John Hooper
252 Shane Williams
812 lan Harvey
255 Dan Harison
243 Mark Hudson
1498 Matt Kriletich
284 John Key
2651 Steve Dunne
929 Mathew Patmore
3242 Jason Sellars
714 Phil Hirst
591 lain Clegg
966 Kurt Goodin
97 Tony Richardson
935 Craig Smith
800 Mike Scholten
596 Clifford Whiting
157 Hamish MacDonald
123 Russell Lorimer
461 Des Briggs
716 Russell Lowe
317 Shane Craig
901 Steve Pugh
451 Shaun Mather
1295 Robert Ihle
975 Tim Lacey
218 Bob Greig

518 Steve McKay




213
1661
517
459
656
1801
1359
997
1786
804
1255
291
73
795
497
190
310
22
654
665
786
1044

444
307
722
1500
585
711
385A
468
969

818
621
442
338
8889
642

145
166
154
5000
452
1339
12
228
94
86
228
82
622
775
63

122
79
370
21
38
611
366
661
329
131

Blair Cole
Rob Dalley
Eddie Trybula
Brian Hughes
Dean Williams
Shane Eastham
Scott Coffin
Donn Smyth
Aaron Thomas
Shona Mendoza
Matt Crooks
J Connors
Mike Carlton
Darren Riches
Trevor Hughes
Karl Haustein
Bob George
Zachary & Hunter Grant-Miles
Andrew Moffitt
Cameron Fisk
Azhar Bhamji
Brendon Nguyen

Paul/Ben McLeod
Cory Silk
Tony Latta
Andrew Neiman
Shane Windley
Chris O'Connor
Gary Bogaart
Brin Hayes
Bruce Riddick
Gerry Rose
Preston Brunell
Wayne Tangley
Baylee Goddard
Jonathan Gregson
Jason Dolores
Erin Keys

Colin Johnson
Jock van Niekerk
Jackson Wilton
Darryl Benson
Michael Trainor
Troy Appleton
Mish Foxley
Steve van Pelt
Mark James
Karl Dykes
Steve van Pelt
Martin Wilson
Jeff Godden
Chris Nixon
Anton Foley/Jackson Wilton

Phil Love
Donovan Wood
Kevin Foothead

Simon Banks
Geoff Bond
Mark Hitchman
Jody Burgess
Shelley Burgess
Bryan Sweetman
Jim Wells

Capped 400
Capped 400

Capped 400
Capped 400

Capped 400
Capped 400

20

20
20

20

20

20

20

20
20
20

20

20

20
20
20
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100
40

80

40

60

60

80

40

40

100
80
60

20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20

20
20
20
20

20
20
20
20
20
20

20
20

20

20

20
20
20
20
20
20

20

20

20
20
20
20

20
20
20
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40
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80
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40
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100
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80
60
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20
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20

20

20

20
20
20
20

20
20

20
20

20

20

20
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60
100

60

80

40
60
80
100
40

40
60

80

60

60

20
20

20

20
20
50

20
20

20

20

20

20
20
20
20

20

N o o v

60
60

60

40

60
80

80

60

60

40
80
80



438
145
112
611
46
35
166
740
154
228
300
878
584
94
111
122
47
848
614
999
622
367
5030

112
597
362
2123
1212
279
218
613
1990
927
1154
1969
736
710
3338
934
3307
5008
440
299
544
106
704
25
572
1589
492
564
371
1171
1093

770
1539
100
196
417

888
570
15

Shannon Askew
Colin Johnson
Cole Scammell
Mark Hitchman

Tony Gray
Anton Foley

Jock van Niekerk
Alan Thoresen
Jackson Wilton
Steve van Pelt

Dean Piper
Geoff Shaw
Martin Kjar
Mark James
Alex Paterson
Phil Love

Warren Wilson

Ross Donaldson
Corey Turnbull

Bret Nicol
Jeff Godden
Jody Burgess

Mal Bain

Grant Emett
Alan Smith
Damon Grant
Karl Flintoff
Matt Kingi
Ron Van der Meent
Frank Syben
Kirin Hodges
Glen Collins
lan Prisk
Tracey Moffat
Matt Kingi
Aaron Parris
Elliot Hanson
Barry Rensford
Alec Diver
Dave Sharpe
Paul Berridge
Kyle Levien
Chris Sherwin
Nicole Rivers
Morgan Bothwell
Cody Mitchels
Kane Stow
Jared Donald
Harry Tam
David Hickman
Dave Fishwick
Tony Livingstone
Steve Amrein
Simon MacLeod
Cindy Mendoza
Des Pollington
Dereck Lennon
Steve Henery
Muhammed Saleem
Mark Peacock

Shauvaun Harvey
Carlos Harvey
Jack Gapp

Capped 400
Capped 400

Capped 400
Capped 400
Capped 400




11
153
328
216
262
486
274
120
383
542

90
877
1049

10
482
679
510
612
631
333
135
920
143
1499
704
155
453
288

85
516
761
1114
143

56
579
796

Emma Bingley
Hamish Chauvel
Sophie Bingley
Victoria Steiner
Sophie Davison
Kayla Hart-Scott

Brook Hedley
Holley Davison
Dylan Hart-Scott

Kelsey Forbes

Ryan Chauval

Connor Smith

Finn Picot
Rory Sheard-Thompson
Lucas Higgins
Logan Hartley
Kaleb Peden
Leighton Leevard

Jaydn Wilson
Shavaun Joyce
Harrison Gubb
Dakodah McKay

Anika McKay

Tyler Neiman
Camren Wilson

Emily Bell
Alec Hart-Scott
Charlotte O'Sullivan
Eden O'Sullivan
Charlotte Vernon
Billy Bob Brunton
Amy Davies
Shelden Cairncross

Sean Bowden
Kyran McIntosh
Taylor Wellacott
Hayden Hartley




